
Attendance

We are sitting just under national this week with our attendance. This half-term 
has flown by and we wish everyone a lovely break before we return back to 
school on Monday 23rd February.

R E CE PTI O N:  90. 91 %

YE AR  1 :  95 . 86%      YE AR  4 :  89. 09%

YE AR  2 :  98%           YE AR  5 :  97. 93%

YE AR  3:  97. 1 4%      YE AR  6:  93. 33%94.61%

Trophies
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The children who have been awarded the trophy this week are:
YR – Ariyah
Y1 – Nina
Y2 – Grace
Y3 – Ethan
Y4 – Noah B
Y5 – Livie-May
Y6 – Lillie

Whole School – Cici
Attendance – Y2 and Y5, 2 days this week 100%

Diary Dates

Monday 23rd February – back to 
school

Thursday 5th March – World Book 
Day

Tuesday 24th to Friday 27th March –
Y6 Residential

Thursday 16th April – Y6 Gawcott
Solar Farm

Monday 27th April – Y5 Echoes at 
Royal Albert Hall

Wednesday 29th April to Friday 1st

May – Y4 residential

Tuesday 19th May – Y2 Whipsnade 
Zoo trip

Tuesday 9th June – Y5 Hazard Alley 
trip

Wednesday 10th June – Y1 Quainton
Railway trip

Tuesday 23rd June – EYFS sports day

Wednesday 24th June – KS1 and KS2 
sports day

Wednesday 8th July – Reserve sports 
day

Monday 13th to Tuesday 14th July –
Y3 residential

Thursday 16th July – Y6 production 
after school

We love to celebrate all achievements in our Friday assembly. If your child has 
something to share from the week, they can bring it in on a Friday for us to 
celebrate with them.

Class assembly dates and times
Spring term
Reception: Wednesday 25th February at 9am, Lunar New Year
Y1: Friday 20th March at 9am, Poetry
Summer term
Y3: Thursday 30th April at 2:45pm, May Day
Y2: Friday 12th June at 9am, Oceans
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Presenters of the week
YR – Yashmir
Y1 – Robert
Y2 – Sebastian
Y3 – Chester
Y4 – Jack
Y5 – Rishanth
Y6 – Rohan

Forest School
Timmy - 6
Vivienne - 6
Cara – 6
Rachel - 6
Rosie – 5
Cory – 4
Aoife - 4
Max – 3
Eva – 3
Viviana – 2
Ruby - 2
Lily – 1
Zion – R
Fionn - R

Thank you to all 
parents and carers 
who attended our 
session with the 
Specialist Teacher and 
EP last week. 
We value your 
support!

Achievements
Well done to Eli in Y3 for his amazing 
goalkeeping skills in his football 
match this week. Eli was also man of 
the match!

TTRockstars Day
Wow! What a brilliant day we have 

had today with our Rockstars day. 

Everyone looks incredible and we had 

lots of celebrating to do in our 

assembly with the amazing 

mathematicians we have at Lace Hill 

Academy.

Statistics

- 12 children across the school can 

answer a times table question in 

less than a second!

- On Tuesday this week, children at 

LHA spent a total of 1767minutes 

on TTRS!

- Noah P has earnt over 1.4million 

coins!

Last Saturday, we were lucky to have the support 
of some of our families and members of our 
Pupil Parliament to help plant the trees that will 
start our Forest School. A huge thank you to 
everyone involved!


